Week of

Rpril 13 H3L

H4
H6
HS

April 20 H3L

new |

H4
H6
H5

April 27 H3L

May ¢4

flay 11

May 18
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Field

1987 'C' League Softball Schedule

Mon Tue Wed Thu  Bye(s)

16- 9
26-28
15-10
X- X

1-23
11-13
6-18
X- X

7-21
13-15
12-16
29-28

15- 8
21-29
22- 5
17-10

7-19
2-24
28-27
3-23

13-10
18- 5
20- 3
17- 6

19- 6
23- 2
14-11
13-12

8-16
4-20
28-25
1-17

§-20
10-18
6-22
o- 0

23- ¢
24- 3
X= X
15-12

9-17
6-20
X=- X
3-21

24-28
22~ 1
X- X
15- 8

25-29 22-
20- 5 21-
17- 8 x-
18- 7 24-

27

—_— K -

10-14 27-26 12
5-19 29-24
2-22  x- x
3-21  9-15

9-19  3-25 14
5-23 2-26
1-27  x- x
4-24 11-17

14-13 20- 7 26
26- 1 16-11
25- 2 x- x
18- 9 21- 6

6-16 12-14 13
29-26 1-25
11-15  x- x
4-22 10-16

12-11 21- 2 26
14- 9 19- 4
16- 7 x-x
23-29 25-27

Teams

Thermal Sox
Heavy Hitters
Marauding Rovers
Rey-Crest

Random Domage
Prime Time
Foster's Lagers
Crawdads

Hild Turkeys

10 Swinging Corporate Raiders

11 Space Punks

12 Roving Harauders

13 Conic Section

14 Deep Space Cadets
15 Gresz-Balls

16 Naulers

17 Seq Freaks

18 Fatal Errors

19 Cosmis Debris

20 Goat Scouts

21 Gravity Fielders

22 Hill Street Blues
23 Excited States

24 Free Spirits

25 Beki's HAngels

26 Propulsion Army

27 Drongos

28 Numzie's Masochists
29 Infra Red Sox All Stars

O - O Ll B —

(T

1. First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
2. Equipment is obtained from equipment monitor for assigned field.
3. All games startat 5:30.
4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
" 5. '0-0' means field is available but not scheduled.

Equipment Monitor

Allan Runkle

Bill Tyler
Jo Jean Kos

Ed McNevin

Location Phone

169-414 4-6006
233-103D 4-7190
600-116 (IPC) 4-7537
83-122 4-2195

EQUIPMENT ASSIGNMENTS
April 27 to May 21

NOTE CHANGES
from 1st 2 weeks




Week of

June

1987 'C' League Softball Schedule

Field Mon Tue Wed Thu  Bye(s) Teams
May 25 HL x- x 25-18 2-12 29-1¢4 4,5,6 1 Thermal Sox
H¢ x- x 22-21 26-17, 28-15 7,8,9 2 Heavy Hitters
H6 X= X X=X 24-19} X=- X 10,20 3 Narauding Rovers
H? x- x 1-13  3-11" 27-16 23 4 Rey-Crest
9 Random Damage
1 HiL 27-2¢ 29-22 6-16 9-13 11 6 Prime Time
H¢ 10-12 5-17 3-19 28-23 ? Foster's Lagers
H6 B-14 x-x 4-18 x- x 8 Crowdads
H?  26-25 1-21 2-20 7-15 9 Hild Turkeys

June

June

June

June

10 Swinging Corporate Raiders
8 H3L 18-11 25- 4 15-14 27- 2 29 11 Space Punks

R4 28-1 21-8 22-7 17-12 12 Roving Marauders
H6 23-6 x-x 19-10 x- x 13 Conic Section
H?t 26- 3 16-13 20- 9 24- 5 14 Deep Space Cadets

13 Greez-Balls
15 H3L 4-26 7-23 13-17 10-20 15 16 Naulers

H4 14-16 5-25 6-2¢4 3-27 17 Seq Freaks
Hb6 0-21 x-x 8-22 x-x 18 Fatal Errors
HY 1-29 2-28 12-18 11-19 19 Cosmis Debris

20 Goat Scouts
22 H3L 16-5 17-4 15-6 20-1 25 21 Gravity Fielders

H4 24-26 11-10 21-29 22-26 22 Hill Street Blues
H6 18- 3 x-x 23-27 x- x 23 Excited States
Ht 14-7 12-9 19-2 13- 8 24 Free Spirits

25 Beki's Angels
29 H3L 7-6 13-29 12-1 15-27 21 26 Propulsion RArmy

H4 9- 4 17-25 10- 3 16-26 27 Drongos
H6 11-2 x-x B8-5 x-x 28 Mumzie's NMasochists
H? 20-22 14-26 18-24 19-23 29 Infra Red Sox Al! Stars

1. First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
2. Equipment is obtained from equipment monitor for assigned field.
3. All games startat 5:30.

4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C’' League.

5. 'o-0' means field is available but not scheduled.

AL
H4
Ho
H?

May 25 to July 2

Ed McNevin 83-122 4-2195
Jo Jean Kos 600-116 (IPC) 4-7537 NOTE CHANGES
Allan Runkle 169-414 4-6006 from 1st 6 weeks

Bill Tyler 233-103D 4-7190




Week of

July 6

July 13

July 20

July 27

Rug 3

Aug 10

E
i

Fleld MNon

H2
H3
H4
H6

H2
H3
H4
Ho

H2
H3
H4
H6

H2
H3
H4
H6

H2
H3
H4
HE

H2
H3
H4
H6

Equipment Monitor

11-20
2-29
9-22

o-0

19-17

26-10

22-14
0~0

1987

Tue

13-18
14-17
6-25
10-21

23-7
18-14
21-11

28-4

14-18
4-29
1-26

11-22

29-5
19-15
22-12

28-6

17-18
3-1
11-24
9-26

1-6
20-16
23-13

28-8

Allan Runkle
Bill Tyler
Ed McNevin
Jo Jean Kos

'C' League Softball Schedule

Ued
5-26
12-19
4-27
7-24

29-3
26-6
19-13
22-10

12-21
10-23
15-18
9-2¢4

27-1
1-4
20-14
23-11

13-22
16-19
6-29
12-23

24-12
2-3
21-13
27-9

Location

169-414
233-103D

Thu
8-23
3-28
15-16

X=X

8-25
13-20
16-17

X=X

24-10
26-8
2-3
X=X

10-25

14-21

15-20
X=X

25-11
29-7
3-4
X=X

83-122
600-116 (IPC) 4-7537

Bue

16

17

18

OO ~d OB P -

10
1
12
13
14
13
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
235
26
27
26
29

Phone

4-6006
4-7190
4-2195

Teans

Thermal Sox
Heavy Hitters
Marauding Rovers
Rey-Crest

Random Damage
Prime Time
Foster's Lagers
Crawdads

Wild Turkeys

Swinging Corporate Raiders

Space Punks

Roving Marauders
Conic Section

Deep Space Cadets
Greez-Balls

Maulers

Seq Freaks

Fatal Errors

Cosmis Debris

Goat Scouts

Gravity Fielders
Hill Street Blues
Excited States

Free Spirits

Beki's Angels
Propulsion Army
Drongos

Humzie's Masochists
Infra Red Sox Rl Stars

. First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.

. Equipment is obtained from equipment monitor for assigned field.
. All games start at 5:30. Players should arrive for warmups by 5:15.
‘5-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
'0-0' means field is available but not scheduled.

EQUIPMENT ASSIGNMENTS

July 6 to August 27

NOTE CHANGES
from 1st 12 weeks




1987 'C' League Softball Schedule

Rug 17

Aug 24

Week of Field Mon
H2 21-27
H3 13-6
H4 2-17
H6 o-o
HZ  §-1
H3 5-4
H4 18-20
H6 o-0

Notes:

Tue

10-9

Hed Thu Buye

19-29 3-16 24
22-26 20-28

12-7 23-25

4-15 x-x

14-24 27-11 19
17-21 26-12

7-2 15-23
25-13  x-x

OO - O N BN -

10
11
12
13
14
13
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Teams

Thermal Sox

Heavy Hitters
Marauding Rovers
Rey-Crest

Random Damage

Prime Time

Foster's Lagers
Crowdads

Wild Turkeys
Swinging Corporate Raiders
Space Punks

Roving Marauders
Conic Section

Deep Space Cadets
Greez-Balls

Maulers

Seq Freaks

Fatal Errors

Cosmis Debris

Goat Scouts

Gravity Fielders
Hill Street Blues
Excited States

Free Spirits

Beki's Angels
Propulsion Army
Drongos

Mumzie's Masochists
Infra Red Sox All Stars

1. First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
2. Equipment is obtained from equipment monitor for assigned field.
3. All games start at 5:30. Players should arrive for warmups by 5:15.
4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C’' League.
5. ‘0-0' means field is available but not scheduled.

Equipment Monitor

Allan Runkle

Bill Tyler
Ed McNevin
Jo Jean Kos

Location @~ Phone

169-414 4-6006
233-103D 4-7190
83-122 4-2195

600-116 (IPC) 4-7537

UIPMENT ASSIGNMEN
July 6 to August 27




