Week of	<u>Field</u>	<u>Mon</u>	<u>Tue</u>	Wed	<u>Thu</u>	Bye(s)	<u>Teams</u>
April 13	H3L H4 H6 H5	16- 9 26-28 15-10 x- x	19- 6 23- 2 14-11 13-12	25-29 20- 5 17- 8 18- 7	22- 3 21- 4 x- x 24- 1	27	1 Thermal Sox 2 Heavy Hitters 3 Marauding Rovers 4 Rey-Crest
April 20	H3L H4 H6 H5	1-23 11-13 6-18 x- x	8-16 4-20 28-25 7-17	10-14 5-19 2-22 3-21	27-26 29-24 x- x 9-15	12	5 Random Damage 6 Prime Time 7 Foster's Lagers 8 Crawdads 9 Wild Turkeys
<u>new</u> ↓ April 27	H3L H4 H6 H7	7-21 13-15 12-16 29-28	8-20 10-18 6-22 o- o	9-19 5-23 1-27 4-24	3-25 2-26 x- x 11-17	14	10 Swinging Corporate Raiders 11 Space Punks 12 Roving Marauders 13 Conic Section 14 Deep Space Cadets
May 4	H3L H4 H6 H7	19- 8 27-29 22- 5 17-10	23- 4 24- 3 x- x 15-12	14-13 26- 1 25- 2 18- 9	20- 7 16-11 x- x 21- 6	28	15 Greez-Balls 16 Maulers 17 Seq Freaks 18 Fatal Errors 19 Cosmis Debris 20 Goat Scouts
May 11	H3L H4 H6 H7	7-19 2-24 28-27 3-23	9-17 6-20 x- x 5-21	8-18 29-26 11-15 4-22	12-14 1-25 x- x 10-16	13	21 Gravity Fielders 22 Hill Street Blues 23 Excited States 24 Free Spirits 25 Beki's Angels
May 18	H3L H <del>1</del> H6 H7	13-10 18- 5 20- 3 17- 6	24-28 22- 1 x- x 15- 8	12-11 14- 9 16- 7 23-29	21- 2 19- 4 x- x 25-27	26	26 Propulsion Army 27 Drongos 28 Mumzie's Masochists 29 Infra Red Sox All Stars

- Notes: 1. First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
  - 2. Equipment is obtained from equipment monitor for assigned field.

3. All games start at 5:30.
4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
5. 'o-o' means field is available but not scheduled.

<u>Field</u>	<b>Equipment Monitor</b>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Phone</u>	<b>EQUIPMENT ASSIGNMENTS</b>
				April 27 to May 21
I3L	Allan Runkle	169-414	4-6006	
H4	Bill Tyler	233-103D	4-7190	NOTE CHANGES
Н6	Jo Jean Kos	600-116 (IPC)	4-7537	from 1st 2 weeks
H7	Ed McNevin	83-122	4-2195	

Week of	<u>Field</u>	Mon	<u>Tue</u>	Wed	<u>Thu</u>	Bye(s)		<u>Teams</u>
May 25	H3L	x- x	25-18	2-12	29-14	4,5,6	1	Thermal Sox
	H4	x- x	22-21	26-17 <sub>\</sub>	28-15	7,8,9	2	Heavy Hitters
	Н6	x- x	x- x	24-19	x- x	10,20	3	Marauding Rovers
	H7	x- x	1-13	3-11	27-16	23	4	Rey-Crest
								Random Damage
June 1	H3L	27-2 <del>1</del>	29-22	6-16	9-13	11		Prime Time
	H4	10-12	5-17	3-19	28-23		7	Foster's Lagers
	Н6	8-14	x- x	4-18	x- x		8	Crawdads
	H7	26-25	1-21	2-20	7-15			Hild Turkeys
								Swinging Corporate Raiders
June 8	H3L	18-11		15-14	27- 2	29		Space Punks
	H4	28- 1	21- 8	22- 7	17-12			Roving Marauders
	Н6	23- 6	x- x	19-10	x- x			Conic Section
	Н7	26- 3	16-13	20- 9	2 <del>1</del> - 5			Deep Space Cadets
								Greez-Balls
June 15	H3L	4-26	7-23	13-17	10-20	15		Maulers
$\widehat{}$	H4	14-16	5-25	6-24	3-27			Seq Freaks
	Н6	9-21	x- x	8-22	x- x			Fatal Errors
	H7	1-29	2-28	12-18	11-19			Cosmis Debris
								Goat Scouts
June 22	H3L		17- 4		20- 1	25		Gravity Fielders
	H4	24-26	11-10	21-29	22-28			Hill Street Blues
	Н6	18- 3	x- x	23-27	x- x			Excited States
	H7	14- 7	12- 9	19- 2	13- 8			Free Spirits
								Beki's Angels
June 29	H3L			12- 1	15-27	21		Propulsion Army
	H4	9- 4	17-25	10- 3	16-26			Drongos
	Н6	11- 2	x- x	8- 5	x- x			Mumzie's Masochists
	H7	20-22	14-28	18-24	19-23		29	Infra Red Sox All Stars

- Notes:
  1. First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
  2. Equipment is obtained from equipment monitor for assigned field.
  3. All games start at 5:30.
  4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
  5. 'o-o' means field is available but not scheduled.

<b>Field</b>	<b>Equipment Monitor</b>	Location	Phone	<b>EQUIPMENT ASSIGNMENTS</b>
				May 25 to July 2
~13L	Ed McNevin	83-122	4-2195	
H4	Jo Jean Kos	600-116 (IPC)	4-7537	NOTE CHANGES
H6	Allan Runkle	169-414	4-6006	from 1st 6 weeks
H7	Bill Tyler	233-103D	4-7190	

<u>Week of</u>	<u>Field</u>	<u>Mon</u>	<u>Tue</u>	<u>Wed</u>	<u>Thu</u>	<u>Bye</u>		<u>Teams</u>
July 6	H2	11-20	13-18	5-26	8-23	1	1	Thermal Sox
-	НЗ	2-29	14-17	12-19	3-28		2	Heavy Hitters
	H4	9-22	6-25	4-27	15-16		3	Marauding Rovers
	Н6	0-0	10-21	7-24	x-x		4	Rey-Crest
							5	Random Damage
July 13	H2	17-15	25-7	29-3	23-9	16	6	Prime Time
	НЗ	20-12	18-14	26-6	27-5		7	Foster's Lagers
	H4	24-8		19-13	1-2		8	Crawdads
	Н6	0-0	28-4	22-10	x-x		9	Wild Turkeys
								Swinging Corporate Raiders
July 20	H2	3-1	14-19		8-25	2		Space Punks
	НЗ	6-27	4-29	10-23	13-20			Roving Marauders
	H4	5-28	7-26	15-18	16-17			Conic Section
	Н6	0-0	11-22	9-24	x-x		14	• •
July 27	H2		29-5	27-7	2 <del>1</del> –10	17	16	Maulers
	НЗ	21-13	19-15	1-4	26-8		17	Seq Freaks
	H4	25-9		20-14	2-3			Fatal Errors
	Н6	0-0	28-6	23-11	x-x		19	Cosmis Debris
						_	20	Goat Scouts
Aug 3	H2	8-27			10-25	3	21	•
	НЗ	7-28	5-1	16-19	14-21		22	
	H4	4-2	11-24	6-29	15-20			Excited States
	Н6	0-0	9-26	12-23	x-x			Free Spirits
							25	Beki's Angels
Aug 10	H2	19-17	1-6	24-12		18	26	Propulsion Army
	H3	26-10	20-16	2-5	29-7		27	Drongos
	H4	22-14	23-13	21-15	3-4		28	Mumzie's Masochists
	H6	0~0	28-8	27-9	x-x		29	Infra Red Sox All Stars

- Notes: 1. First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
  - 2. Equipment is obtained from equipment monitor for assigned field.
  - 3. All games start at 5:30. Players should arrive for warmups by 5:15.
  - 4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
  - 5. 'o-o' means field is available but not scheduled.

<u>Field</u>	<b>Equipment Monitor</b>	<b>Location</b>	Phone	EQUIPMENT ASSIGNMENTS
				July 6 to August 27
~H2	Allan Runkle	169-414	4-6006	
.13	Bill Tyler	233-103D	4-7190	NOTE CHANGES
H4	Ed McNevin	83-122	4-2195	from 1st 12 weeks
H6	Jo Jean Kos	600-116 (IPC)	4-7537	

<u>Week of</u>	<u>Field</u>	<u>Mon</u>	Tue	<u>Wed</u>	<u>Thu</u>	<u>Bye</u>		<u>Teams</u>
Aug 17	H2	21-27	10-9	19-29	3-16	24	1	Thermal Sox
	НЗ	13-6	11-8				2	Heavy Hitters
	H4	2-17	14-5	12-7	23-25			Marauding Rovers
	Н6	0-0	1-18	4-15	x-x		4	
							5	Random Damage
Aug 24	H2	8-1	16-22	14-24	27-11	19		Prime Time
•	НЗ	5-4	6-3	17-21	26-12		7	Foster's Lagers
	H4	18-20	9-29	7-2	15-23			Crawdads
	Н6	0-0	28-10	25-13	x-x		9	Wild Turkeys
							10	Swinging Corporate Raiders
							11	Space Punks
							12	Roving Marauders
							13	Conic Section
							14	Deep Space Cadets
							15	Greez-Balls
							16	Maulers
_							17	Seq Freaks
							18	Fatal Errors
							19	Cosmis Debris
							20	Goat Scouts
							21	Gravity Fielders
							22	Hill Street Blues
							23	Excited States
							24	Free Spirits
							25	Beki's Angels
							26	Propulsion Army
							27	Drongos
							28	Mumzie's Masochists
							29	Infra Red Sox All Stars

- Notes: 1. First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
  - 2. Equipment is obtained from equipment monitor for assigned field.
  - 3. All games start at 5:30. Players should arrive for warmups by 5:15.
  - 4. 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
  - 5. 'o-o' means field is available but not scheduled.

<u>Field</u>	Equipment Monitor	<u>Location</u>	Phone	EQUIPMENT ASSIGNMENTS July 6 to August 27
<u> </u>	Allan Runkle	169-414	4-6006	
нЗ	Bill Tyler	233-103D	4-7190	
H4	Ed McNevin	83-122	4-2195	
H6	Jo Jean Kos	600-116 (IPC)	4-7537	